505948347 03/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5995067

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name Execution D	ate	
ALEH MANCHULIANTS	SAU	03/03/2020		
ANASTASIA TKACHEV	/A	03/03/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	JM INC.			
Street Address:	630 HA	NSEN WAY		
City:	PALO A	PALO ALTO		
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94304			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number		
		Number 16671342		
Property Type				
Property Type	9			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	16671342	t	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to	16671342 (412)355-6501 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	t	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to	(412)355-6501 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (412) 355-8332 piuspatents@klgates.com	t	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(412)355-6501 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (412) 355-8332 piuspatents@klgates.com K&L GATES LLP - ROBERT J. SOVESKY	t	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(412)355-6501 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (412) 355-8332 piuspatents@klgates.com K&L GATES LLP - ROBERT J. SOVESKY 210 SIXTH AVENUE	t	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	(412)355-6501 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (412) 355-8332 piuspatents@klgates.com K&L GATES LLP - ROBERT J. SOVESKY 210 SIXTH AVENUE K&L GATES CENTER	t	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	(412)355-6501 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (412) 355-8332 piuspatents@klgates.com K&L GATES LLP - ROBERT J. SOVESKY 210 SIXTH AVENUE	t	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(412)355-6501 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (412) 355-8332 piuspatents@klgates.com K&L GATES LLP - ROBERT J. SOVESKY 210 SIXTH AVENUE K&L GATES CENTER	t	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(412)355-6501 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (412) 355-8332 piuspatents@klgates.com K&L GATES LLP - ROBERT J. SOVESKY 210 SIXTH AVENUE K&L GATES CENTER PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(412)355-6501 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (412) 355-8332 piuspatents@klgates.com K&L GATES LLP - ROBERT J. SOVESKY 210 SIXTH AVENUE K&L GATES CENTER PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613 190477CIP2	t	

Total Attachments: 2

source=190477CIP2-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=190477CIP2-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

For: X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
For: U.S. Application or
U.S. Provisional Application
For: U.S. Patent
For: PCT Application
By: Multiple Inventors

Serial No. 16/671,342

Filing Date: November 1, 2019

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

	34-II-48 Chernyakhovsky Avenue	1
Aleh Manchuliantsau	Vitebsk, Belarus 210027	BY
(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality
	39A Scherbakova Street	
Anastasia Tkacheva	Zelenograd, Russia 124575	RU
(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

	630 Hansen Way	
USARIUM INC.	Palo Alto, CA 94304	US
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address	Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

 \boxtimes the entire right, title and interest

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHODS OF MANUFACTURING PRODUCTS FROM MATERIAL COMPRISING OILCAKE, COMPOSITIONS PRODUCED FROM MATERIALS COMPRISING PROCESSED OILCAKE, AND SYSTEMS FOR PROCESSING OILCAKE

and which is found in:

(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

(b) X U.S. application no.: <u>16/671,342</u> filed on <u>November 1, 2019</u>

(c) International application no. PCT /____/___/____/

(Assignment of Invention-page 1)

PATENT REEL: 052004 FRAME: 0047

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal on the date(s) indicated below.

Aleh Manchuliantsau (type name of Inventor)

Anastasia Tkacheva (type name of Inventor)

Signature of INVENTOR

Signatur **ENTOR**

March 3, 2020

March 3, 2020 Date

502857773 v1

(Assignment of Invention-page 2)

PATENT REEL: 052004 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 03/04/2020